TIME OF PERFORMANCE 

The completion of the design and bid support services will be performed within 12-months from the notice to 

proceed. 

LEVEL OF EFFORT 

The project design elements (Task 1 through Task 4) above will be completed for a lump sum fee of six hundred 

and eighty-three thousand, six hundred dollars ($683,600). Task 5- Engineering Services During Construction is 

estimated at two hundred and three thousand, six hundred dollars ($203,600) and will be negotiated prior to the 

award of bid. 

We appreciate the opportunity to provide this scope and fee for this emergency project. Please reach out for any 

questions or negotiation on this proposal.  

Sincerely, 

CAROLLO ENGINEERS, INC.